Product Data
GS Performance Series
Geothermal Split Heat Pump
Sizes 024, 036, 048, 060, 072
FEATURES & BENEFITS
Energy Efficiency
S 3.4 - 4.5 COP, 15.4 - 26.4 EER (Closed Loop)
S 3.9 - 5.1 COP, 19.2 - 30.5 EER (Open Loop)

used with fan coils.
2
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
Position>>>  1-2  3-5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
GT 036 V T L C D E T 1 X X 1
Model Revision Level
GT (Top tier package unit) 1 = Original vintage
GP (Mid tier package unit)
GB (Low tier package unit)
GS (Split) Future Use
GW (Water-to-water)
Future Use
Size
024, 036, 048, 060, 072 (GT, GP, GS models)
018, 024, 030, 036, 042, 048, 060 (GB models) Voltage
024, 036, 048, 060, 072, 120 (GW models) 1 = 208-230/60/1
Cabinet Configuration Air Coil Coating
V= Vertical T = Tin plated hair pins
H = Horizontal C = Coated fins, tin plated hair pins
C = Counterflow (vertical) U = Uncoated
S = Split X = No air coil
W = Water-to-water
Fan/Motor Options
Discharge Air Configuration E = ECM
T = Top (vertical) C = Constant Torque X-13
B = Bottom (vertical) X = None (split or water-to-water)
E = End (horizontal)
S = Side (horizontal)
X = None (split or water-to-water) Hot Water Option
D = with Desuperheater
X = without Desuperheater
Return Air Configuration
L = Left
R = Right Coax Options
X = None (split or water-to-water) C = Copper (source)
N = Cupronickel (source)
D = Copper (soruce & load) -- GW units
E = Cupronickel (source & load) -- GW units
F = Copper (source), Cupronickel (load) -- GW units
G = Curponickel (source), Copper (load) -- GW units
Use of the AHRI Certified
TM Mark indicates a
manufacturer’s
participation in the
program For verification
of certification for individual
products, go to
ELECTRICAL DATA
GS Models Rated Voltage Voltage Min/Max
Compressor Total Unit
QTY RLA LRA
Min Cir-
cuit
Amps
Max Fuse/
HACR
GS024 208---230/60/1 197/253 1 11.7 58.3 14.6 25
GS036 208---230/60/1 197/253 1 15.3 83.0 19.1 30
GS048 208---230/60/1 197/253 1 21.2 104.0 26.5 45
GS060 208---230/60/1 197/253 1 27.1 152.9 33.9 60
GS072 208---230/60/1 197/253 1 29.7 179.2 37.1 60
FAN COIL / EVAP COIL MATCH--UP
Geothermal Split Air Handler Cased Coil
GS024 F(E/V)4***003
FB4***024 CNPVP2417
GS036 F(E/V)4***003 CNPVP3617
GS048 F(E/V)4***005 CNPVP4821
GS060 F(E/V)4***006 CNPVP6024
GS072 F(E/V)4***006 CNPVP6024
3
PHYSICAL DATA
Physical Data GS***S